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26th October,

Dear Sir,

in reply to your letter of the "
24th instant regarding a claim by iliss
Kathleen Wilson, kindly say when the-claim
was lodged with the Committee, was its
receipt acknowledged and if so what number
was ocuoted.

Yours faithfully,

bvat*%ﬁ~\1‘“5 Secre tary.
ol
Frederick G. Sharpe, Eso.,LL.D.,

16 College Green,
Dublin.
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Dear Sir,

I have been consulted by Miss Kathleen Wilson of Chipton,
ailesbury Park, Dublin and lete of Gortnamona, Bray.

In July last Miss VWilson sent in a cleim in respect of
property belonging to her which was destroyed at No. 1 Clanwilliam
Place, where she was living, at the time of the Rebellion. Since
she sent in the claim she has heard nothing about it.

Miss Wilson is very bedly in need of money to replace her
property end I would be much obliged, therefore, if you would look
into the matter and have it attended to se soon as possible.

Yours fsithfully,
m*L trye Loy 45 ™e O ;
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The Secretury,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916,

51, St. Stephen's Green, East,
Dublin.



